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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 12 Dusty Baker, Manager
41 Mark Berry, Third Base 22 Billy Hatcher, First Base
49 Brook Jacoby, Hitting 59 Juan Lopez, Bullpen
38 Bryan Price, Pitching 35 Chris Speier, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
  2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp  S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF
 28 Conor Jackson R/R OF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell R/R C
  

CINCINNATI REDS (39-33)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (34-39)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson (DL) L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Cedrick Bowers S/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P
 66 Tyson Ross R/R P

   Position Players:
 2 Orlando Cabrera R/R IF
 4 Brandon Phillips R/R IF
 6 Drew Stubbs R/R OF
 7 Paul Janish R/R IF
 17 Laynce Nix L/L OF
 19 Joey Votto L/L IF
 21 Chris Dickerson (DL) L/L OF
 27 Scott Rolen R/R IF
 28 Chris Heisey R/R OF
 29 Ryan Hanigan (DL) R/R C
 31 Jonny Gomes R/R OF
 32 Jay Bruce L/L OF
 37 Corky Miller R/R C
 43 Miguel Cairo R/R IF
 55 Ramon Hernandez R/R C
 

  Pitchers:
 33 Micah Owings R/R P
 34 Homer Bailey (DL) R/R P
 36 Edinson Volquez (DL) R/R P
 39 Aaron Harang R/R P
 40 Nick Masset R/R P
 44 Mike Leake R/R P
 47 Johnny Cueto R/R P
 48 Francisco Cordero R/R P
 52 Daniel Ray Herrera L/L P
 53 Arthur Rhodes L/L P
 57 Mike Lincoln (DL) L/L P
 61 Bronson Arroyo R/R P
 62 Jordan Smith R/R P
 63 Sam LeCure R/R P
 66 Logan Ondrusek R/R P
 

CINCINNATI ROSTER

 2 Orlando CABRERA, SS (.243, 3, 27)

 43 Miguel CAIRO, 3B (.275, 2, 9)

 19 Joey VOTTO, 1B (.310, 15, 46)

 4 Brandon PHILLIPS, 2B (.305, 9, 24)

 31 Jonny GOMES, DH (.285, 9, 49)

 32 Jay BRUCE, RF (.273, 9, 31)

 17 Laynce NIX, LF (.239, 4, 10)

 6 Drew STUBBS, CF (.235, 7, 31)

 55 Ramon HERNANDEZ, C (.293, 3, 16)

 4 Coco CRISP, CF (.300, 1, 5)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.275, 4, 24)

 28 Conor JACKSON, DH (.320, 0, 3)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.270, 8, 30)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.290, 8, 38)

 18 Gabe GROSS, RF (.274, 1, 12)

 7 Adam ROSALES, SS (.262, 5, 22)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.271, 2, 16)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, LF (.271, 2, 21)

54 RHP Vin MAZZARO (2-1, 5.22) 

Tonight’s Umpires:
HP 7 Brian O’NORA 
1B 10 Phil CUZZI 
2B 2 Jerry CRAWFORD*
3B 68 Chris GUCCIONE
*Crew chief

About Tonight’s Game:   Offi cial Scorer: David Feldman
Live National Anthem: Hugh Galyean 

A’s Upcoming Games:
June 25 PIT RHP Ben Sheets (2-7, 4.95) vs. RHP Brad Lincoln (0-1, 6.50) 7:05 pm CSNCA
June 26 PIT RHP Trevor Cahill (6-2, 3.21) vs. TBA 7:05 pm CSNCA
June 27 PIT LHP Gio Gonzalez (6-5, 3.89) vs. Ross Ohlendorf (0-6, 5.43) 1:05 pm CSNCA

Cincinnati Reds vs. Oakland Athletics · Wednesday, June 23, 2010    · 12:35 pm    · MLBN

47 RHP Johnny CUETO (6-2, 4.30) 


